
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2016 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Pharmacy Memphis  & Nashville Year 1-4

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam 

& 

Services 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Board 

Review Fee 

Fall Only

Mal-

practice 

Insurance 

Fall Only 

for year    

2-4

In-State 

Total

Out-of-state 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1195 40 12 3 12 175 20 1457 1088 2545

2 2390 80 24 6 24 175 20 2719 2176 4895

3 3585 120 36 9 36 175 20 3981 3264 7245

4 4780 160 48 12 48 175 20 5243 4352 9595

5 5975 200 60 15 60 175 20 6505 5440 11945

6 7170 240 72 18 72 175 20 7767 6528 14295

7 8365 280 84 21 84 175 20 9029 7616 16645

8 9560 320 96 24 96 175 20 10291 8704 18995

9+ 10760 350 100 25 120 175 20 11550 9790 21340

* First Year students  do not pay malpractice insurance.

**Third year students will pay $100.00 for MTM Certificate fee. ***Fourth year students will pay $80.00 for Pre-Naplex Exam Fee.

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 2

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam 

& 

Services 

Fee 

Health 

Service 

Fee 

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Board 

Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library          

Fee

UTHSC-

UTMCK 

Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance Fall 

Only

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1195 41 101 3 12 175 3 100 20 1650 1088 2738

2 2390 82 101 6 24 175 6 100 20 2904 2176 5080

3 3585 123 101 9 36 175 9 100 20 4158 3264 7422

4 4780 164 101 12 48 175 12 100 20 5412 4352 9764

5 5975 205 101 15 60 175 15 100 20 6666 5440 12106

6 7170 246 101 18 72 175 18 100 20 7920 6528 14448

7 8365 287 101 21 84 175 21 100 20 9174 7616 16790

8 9560 328 101 24 96 175 24 100 20 10428 8704 19132

9+ 10760 367 101 25 120 175 30 100 20 11698 9790 21488

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             

amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2016 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 3

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam 

& 

Services 

Fee 

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Board 

Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library        

Fee

UTHSC-

UTMCK 

Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance Fall 

Only

MTM 

Certificate 

Fee Fall Only

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1195 53 132 3 12 175 3 100 20 100 1793 1088 2881

2 2390 106 132 6 24 175 6 100 20 100 3059 2176 5235

3 3585 159 132 9 36 175 9 100 20 100 4325 3264 7589

4 4780 212 132 12 48 175 12 100 20 100 5591 4352 9943

5 5975 265 132 15 60 175 15 100 20 100 6857 5440 12297

6 7170 318 132 18 72 175 18 100 20 100 8123 6528 14651

7 8365 371 132 21 84 175 21 100 20 100 9389 7616 17005

8 9560 424 132 24 96 175 24 100 20 100 10655 8704 19359

9+ 10760 479 132 25 120 175 30 100 20 100 11941 9790 21731

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 4

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam & 

Services 

Fee 

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Board 

Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library        

Fee

UTHSC-

UTMCK 

Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance Fall 

Only

Pre-Naplex 

Exam Fee 

Fall Only

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1195 50 132 3 12 175 3 100 20 80 1770 1088 2858

2 2430 100 132 6 24 175 6 100 20 80 3073 2176 5249

3 3645 150 132 9 36 175 9 100 20 80 4356 3264 7620

4 4860 200 132 12 48 175 12 100 20 80 5639 4352 9991

5 6075 250 132 15 60 175 15 100 20 80 6922 5440 12362

6 7290 300 132 18 72 175 18 100 20 80 8205 6528 14733

7 8505 350 132 21 84 175 21 100 20 80 9488 7616 17104

8 9720 400 132 24 96 175 24 100 20 80 10771 8704 19475

9+ 10760 440 132 25 120 175 30 100 20 80 11882 9790 21672

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             

amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE


